SCOPE:     QUAD COMPARATOR WITH PROGRAMMABLE THRESHOLD
     Device Type                    Generic Number
          01       MAX516A(x)/883B
          02                                MAX516B(x)/883B
    Case Outline(s).   The case outlines shall be designated in Mil-Std-1835 and as follows:
          Outline Letter           Mil-Std-1835                         Case Outline           Package Code
                RG          GDIP1-T24 or CDIP2-T24           24 LEAD CERDIP          R24
                LI                           CQCC1-N28                               28 LCC                      L28

---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of MAX516/883B 19-0276 Rev. C
Page  4  of 6
                     ORDERING INFORMATION:
Package Pkg. Code MAXIM PART #
01 24 pin CERDIP R24 MAX516AMRG/883B
01 28 pin LCC L28 MAX516AMLI/883B
02 24 pin CERDIP R24 MAX516BMRG/883B
02 28 pin LCC L28 MAX516BMLI/883B
QUALITY ASSURANCE
Sampling and inspection procedures shall be in accordance with  MIL-Prf-38535, Appendix A as specified in Mil-
Std-883.
Screening shall be in accordance with Method 5004 of Mil-Std-883.  Burn-in test Method 1015:
     1.   Test Condition, A, B, C, or D.
     2.   TA = +125°C minimum.
     3.   Interim and final electrical test requirements shall be specified in Table 2.
Quality conformance inspection shall be in accordance with Method 5005 of Mil-Std-883, including Groups A, B,
C,  and D inspection.
Group A inspection:
     1.   Tests as specified in Table 2.
     2.   Selected subgroups in Table 1, Method 5005 of Mil-Std-883 shall be omitted.
Group C and D inspections:
a.  End-point electrical parameters shall be specified in Table 1.
b.  Steady-state life test, Method 1005 of Mil-Std-883:
     1.   Test condition A, B, C, D.
     2.   TA = +125°C, minimum.
     3.   Test duration, 1000 hours, except as permitted by Method 1005 of Mil-Std-883.
TABLE 2.                             ELECTRICAL TEST REQUIREMENTS
Mil-Std-883 Test Requirements Subgroups
per Method 5005, Table 1
Interim Electric Parameters
Method 5004
1
Final Electrical Parameters
Method 5005
1*, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 10, 11
Group A Test Requirements
Method 5005
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 10, 11
Group C and D End-Point Electrical Parameters
Method 5005
1
                 *     PDA applies to Subgroup 1 only.
---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of MAX516/883B 19-0276 Rev. C
Page  5  of 6